RECORD

08-18-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	377 Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LING, David TUAN-MU, Hsein-Chung Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hand Tool Design Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 501 Silverside Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Wilmington State: DELAWARE ZIP: 18908	
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other		
Execution Date(s): 07/21/99	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 図No	
A. Patent Application No(s). O9/364377	B. Patent No(s).	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Alan Kamrath Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any	
Our File No.: CFP-969 (17560)	overpayment to deposit account.	
/17/1999 VBROWN 00000007 150627 09364377	8. Deposit account number: 15-0627 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\frac{7/30/99}{}$	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

	(I) David LING		
	(2) Hsien-Chung TUAN-MU		
(1—5)·Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)		
	(4)		
	(5)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other		
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	C	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) HAND TOOL DESIGN CORPORATION		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, USA		
	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title a States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inventipatent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known that the state of the s	on, and all applications for	
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Reversible Ratcheting Tool with	Improved Gear Wheel/	
Invention, such es Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Pawl Engagement	Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on July 21, 1999		
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	,	
divisional or reissue applications the Assignee may deem necessary or example 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) ting the invention and improvement ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby at the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire in herein assigned, and that he has (the 6) The undersigned hereby addentification which may be necessarily identification which may be necessarily of the heirs, executors, administration of the heirs, executors, administration witness whereof, executed.	to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (upon thereof), and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue an aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application application terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to explave) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in configurant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on the sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United coinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s) was a finistrator.	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. See which may be declared Assigned in every way posing a grant of a valid United as known to me (us) respectes), testify in any legal property and all Letters Patents of ons thereof to the said Asconvey the entire interest lict herewith. This assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the see.	
(2) Date 11/3 >1,1994	Name of Inventor te wire they than 70	eg i U	
(3) Date	Name of Inventor		
(4) Date	Name of Inventor		
(5) Dare	Name of Inventor		
Date	Witness		

PATENT REEL: 010162 FRAME: 0806

_____ Witness __

Date_